
Irurprxrll Ltut,rro

April 30, 2025

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi

Executive
Offsite ll Supervision Division,

Commission of PakistanSecurities
63 NtC Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,

Subject: Financial Results for the Ouarter Ended March 31.2025

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our company in its meeting held onApril
30,2025 at 11 :00 a.m., at Lahore recommended the following:

(i) CASH DIVIDEI{D

(iD BOI\US SHARB,S

(iiD RrGHT SHARES

(iv) apv OarrrR ENTITLEMENT/CORPORATE ACTION:

Nil

Nil

Nir

Nit

Nil

The financial results ofthe Company for the quarter ended March 31,2025 are eclosed. The

Quarterly Report of the Company will be transmitted through PUCARS separately.

Pursuant to PSX Notice No. PSX/N-062 dated January 10,2025 regarding enhancement in
Forh-3 and Form-7, Statement of Financial Position, Statement of Changes in Equity, and
Statement ofCash Flows are also enclosed.

Sincerely yours,

(v) Arly orHER PRrCE-SENSITI\T INFOil.N{ATION:

ilq /,.'
cJ*paof#c.etary

Encl: As above

I lsrnail ,\iraD-e-Scicncc lluilding. 205 Fcrozcpur Ro,ld, Lrhore - 51600. l'rliistin
I L,\N#:+92 12 111-?65-669 I \l:rin: +92 {2 -3575-li970 (3 Lines) I Fxr #: +92-12 -3576-32,17 I ellail: inlon lnrptri:rllinrilt,l.to



Imperial Limited
Condensed Interim Statement of Financial Position (Un-audited)
As at Match 31, 2025

Non-Curtent Assets

Property, plant and equiPment

Cutlent Assets

Stotcs, spares and loose tools

Project cost held for sale

Loan and advanccs

Trade deposits, prepayments and other teceivables

Acctued mark-up

Shon-term investments

Tax rcfunds due ftom goYernment

Cash and bank balarces

Non-current assets held for sale

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Share Capital And Reserves

Authodzed shate capital 100,000,000 (2024: 100,000,000)

Ordinary shares of Rs. l0 each

Issued, subsctibed and paid-up share capital

Surplus on revaluation of properry plant and equipment

Revenue teselves - unapptopriated ptofit

Non-Curent Liabilities

Defered liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and othet payables

Contingencies and commitments

227,307

846,901

108,136

N,745
7,487

1,605,072

316,266

98,033

899,014

3,2?3,287

8,739,874

(Audited)

30-June

2024

1n

858,645

207,035

904,493

734,048

18,507

9,209

7,467,838

269,926

195,019

3,206,075

8,739,81,4

12,862,115 ___-_ t2$04,535_

1,000,000 1,000,00010
I

t0
t1

13

t4

990,200

5,528,996

3,917,099

10,430,29s

990,200

5,528,996

3,819,973

10,339,109

t2 1,837,288

594,532

1,852,017

613,409

ASSETS

12,862,115 12,804,53s

The annexed notes ftr.rm 1 to 21 f<rrm an integtal pat <r hese condensed interim financial statcments.

DircctotChief Executive Ofrcet



Imperial Limited
Condensed Interim Statement ofPtofit or Loss (Un-audited)
For the nine months and thtee months pedods ended Match 31, 2025

Nine months ended Thlee tnonthE ended

3l.March
2025

31-March

2024

31-Malch
mzs

31-Maich

2024

Nr/, (Rupe€sini000') (Rupees in 000) (Rupees in'000') (Rupees in'000)

Profit or losE - continuing operations

Revenue

cro6s prolit

Admi4istrxtiv€ expenses

other operating e:ip€fl ses

othet opemting income

ProEt fiom operations

Finance cost

Pto6t before taxation

Taxation

Ptofit after taxatiotr - coirtinuing oPetadons

Loss aft€r taxation - discontinued opetatrons

PrcEt after taxation

Eamings per shale - basic and diluted

91,186 86,301

0,92 0.87

I5 87,136

87,136

l---- (4t8odl

I eosl

I rzo I

(45,6s8)

41,478

(8)

41,470

(s,009)

36A61

(1o,127)

78,585

78,585

Q7 2s1)

(30)

s1304

Q t66)

43,S3S

(7,37e)

279,413

219,413

r----7,r,-i;n| '-;;t
I *'l

(143,004)

136,fi9

016) (e3)

?A6,A34

T *II ,i;'l
(112,O2?

134,806

36,459 26,334

0.37 0.27

134,690

0 8,518)

136,316

(16393)

116,172

(24,986)

119,923

Q3,6n)

The anne,rcd aotes from 1 to 21 fotm an integr, Part of these cond€nsed interim fin,ncial statemeots.

ChidExecitirc Olfice, Directot



Imperial Limited
Condensed Interim Statement of Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (Un-Audited)
Fo! the ttlne months and three monthe periods ended Merch 31,2025

Nmc months ended Tbrce month3 ended
3l-March 31-Match'2025 

m24
(Rupeee ir'0N') Gupees in'000)

2025 2024

(Rupees in r000r) (Rupees in'000)

Profit for the period - continuing operations

l-oss fot the period - chscontinued opetations

Other comprehensive income

Total comprehensive ircome / (loss)

ChiefExeartive Olficer

91,186 86,301 36,459 )34

I

116,112

Q4,986)

119,923

(33,622\

43,838

o,31e)

36461

(10,12:7)

T'he mnexed notes from 1 to 21 form ao ifltegral part ofdrese condensed inttdm fhancial statemedts.

I
M---*------ Dlr.".r-



Imperial Limited
Condensed Interim Statement Of Cash Flows (Un-Audited)
For the nine months ended March 31. 2025

Cash Ilows from opetating actifities

Prolit before t&xation and lelY

Adiustments for:

Finance coot

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment

Operating piofrt before wotlong caPital chenges

Working capital Changes

Slores, spares and loose tools

Stock in Trade

Loan and advances

Accrued matk-up

Trade deposits, Pr€Payments and othct rcceivablcs

Trade and other payables

Cash generated from oPerarions

Finance cost paid

Staff ietitement beflefits - gtatuity paid

Income tax Paid

Net cash generated from operating actlvities _ continuing oPeratlons

Net cash used in opetating activities - discontinued oPeradons

Cash flo$r's ftom rnve6ting activities

Capital expenditurc on properq, Plant and equipment

Capital work in Process 
I

Shori-term iovestinents

Net cash used ifl iflvesting activities-continuing oPerations

Net cash generated ftom investing actiYities _ discontinued opelations

Cash flows &om Enancing activities

Net cash generated from linancing activities ' cotrtinuing operations

Net cash geneiated from financing activities - discontinued opetations

17,1

17.i

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalenls

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning ofthe Period

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period

The annexed notes from 1 to 21 form an integral part of these condensed interim Enancial statements,

Chief Executive Ol0cet

136,316134,690

I t.or, I

8,188

742,878

l--- o^,n l

I sz.soz 
I| '1?)11

I rr,oral
I rrg,eral

193,317

l- ("6]
I ltqql
I reo.t+al

Q9,702)
113,615

(24,e86)

I *u,oo,,l

I o:z.rt+ll
(18s,615)

f--- r3l
I r,ts, I

a,275

744,591

I rst,s++)l

I po,rEl
I rzztal
I rr,zrell

I rrs6rl
(105,962)

38,629

f- pt
I 

""11I (40,44n1

(40,616)

Q,041)
(33,6U)

a-m
I iut.tr,'l

25,202

(10,467)

1,132;61

98,033 1,121,894

- (16,186)

195,019

Ditector



Imperial Limited
Condensed Interim Statement Of Changes In Equity (Un-Audited)
For the rine months ended Maich 31. 2025

Capltal

sharecatital R€valuarionsu.ptus unaPFroPdated

Balance as at June 30, 2023 (Audited)

Profit Ior the pe?iod

Other comprehensive income

Total comprehensive iocome

Balance as at Match 31, 2024 (Jn-Audited)

Balance as at Juae 30, 2024 (Audit€d)

Pro6t f<.rr dre period

Other comprehensive irlcome

Balance as xt March 31,2025 (Jfl-Auditeo

990,200 5,528,996 3,741,683 10,260,A79

86,301 86,301

990,200 5,528,996 3,821,984 10,347,180

990,200 5,528,996 3,819,913 10,339,109

91,186 91,186

990,200 5,528,996 3,97t,099 10,430295

The annexed notes from 1 to 21 fotm an integml part ofthese condensed interim firancial statehenrs,

L*
ChiefExecutiue Olfrer 7)Irectot


